

**Open Book New York**  
**Office of the State Comptroller**  
**Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller**  
**Contract Transactions**

Vendor Name: FAHS CONSTRUCTION GROUP INC  
Agency Name: State University Construction Fund  
Department/Facility Name: State University Construction Fund  
Contract Number: D006566  
Current Contract Amount: \$13,756,161.00  
Spending to Date: \$13,674,035.00  
Contract Type: Construction - Building

**Contract Information**

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Start Date	End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Original Contract	\$13,398,000.00	08/19/2020	01/02/2023	Phase 2 renovations to the Science IV building at Binghamton University	08/19/2020

**Contract Amendment Information**

Transaction Type	Transaction Amount	Amended End Date	Description	Transaction Approved/Filed Date
Amendment	\$18,999.00		Change order for removal of existing furniture per campus request	11/10/2020
Amendment	\$9,671.00		Change order for addition of automatic door operators on restrooms per campus request	12/15/2020
Amendment	\$1,169.00		Change order for hardware upgrades to control door access per campus request	12/17/2020
Amendment	\$23,158.00		Increase contract amount	01/08/2021
Amendment	\$6,605.00		Change order #6 office shelving	05/21/2021
Amendment	\$438.00		Change order #7 relocate the blue light and telephone to the Vestibule entrance	08/03/2021
Amendment	\$24,690.00		Change order #8 provide corridor IT cable pathway on the Ground, 1st, 2nd and 3rd floors	09/15/2021
Amendment	(\$250,000.00)		Reduction of the contract field order allowance	01/21/2022
Amendment	\$121,774.00		Change orders #9 and 11-12 to replace flooring bases, remove tank and add electrical infrastructure	01/27/2022
Amendment	\$16,802.00		Change order #s 13, 14 and 15- various additions/deletions	08/29/2022
Amendment	\$1,552.00		Change orders #14 and #15- budget modification	08/29/2022

Amendment	\$29,575.00		Change order #16 - new controls for fans, compressor modifications, pipe support and electrical work	09/09/2022
Amendment	\$92,380.00		Change orders #17, #18 and #19 for various changes	10/07/2022
Amendment	\$713.00		Change order #20 provide additional power for card access	10/21/2022
Amendment	\$14,155.00		Change order #21 to revise corridor linear diffuser locations	11/08/2022
Amendment	\$19,403.00		Change order 22 and 23 for relocation of a number of items	12/23/2022
Amendment	\$38,870.00		Change order #24 is a credit and #25 is to revise heat exchange piping and master gas shutoff	02/14/2023
Amendment	\$56,517.00		Change orders 26 and 27 are to relocate controlled temperature room and duct sealing and painting	03/02/2023
Amendment	\$0.00	04/30/2024	Administrative term adjustment	06/13/2023
Amendment	\$15,609.00		Change order 28 revise compressor power	06/29/2023
Amendment	\$16,259.00		Change order 29 additional funding to cover necessary overtime hours	07/27/2023
Amendment	\$6,086.00		Change order 30 for floor tile replacement	10/27/2023
Amendment	\$93,736.00		Change order 31 for replacement of electrical panels and breakers	12/13/2023